

Jefferson Genealogical Society

Jefferson Parish Louisiana

Website: www.jeffersonparishgenealogy.org

Information for New Members

The Jefferson Genealogical Society was organized in July 1984 and is an incorporated, non-profit organization. The purposes of the Society are to:

- unite individuals who are interested in the study of genealogy
- guide members in tracing and preserving their records
- develop and promote public interest and appreciation of genealogy and the cultural heritage of Louisiana
- ascertain the locations of records
- combine the efforts and resources of its members
- provide educational programs
- occasionally publish genealogical material

The Society holds its regular meetings on the second Thursday of each month at 7:00 P.M.

Atonement Lutheran School 6500 Riverside Drive Metairie, Louisiana 70003

First year dues are: \$25.00/individual; \$30.00/family at same address;

Membership benefits include: participation in special interest groups (SIGs), monthly meetings with speakers, field trips, Christmas Social, receipt of 4 editions of the JGS newsletter, and voting privileges.

The membership year starts on January 1st and ends on December 31st. Renewals are due by January 31st. **Annual renewal dues are: \$15.00/individual; \$20.00/ family at same address;**

Please fill out and mail the attached New Member Information Form with your dues payment to:

Membership Chairperson Jefferson Genealogical Society P. O. Box 961 Metairie, LA 70004-0961

Please make checks payable to Jefferson Genealogical Society